

THE FIFTH SCHEDULE

(See section 116)

In the First Schedule to the Additional Duties of Excise (Goods of Special Importance) Act,-

- (a) in sub-heading No.2403.11, for the entry in column (4), the entry "Rs 32 per thousand" shall be substituted;
- (b) in sub-heading No. 2403.12, for the entry in column(4), the entry "Rs 118 per thousand" shall be substituted;
- (c) in sub-heading No. 2403.13, for the entry in column(4), the entry "Rs 176 per thousand" shall be substituted;
- (d) in sub-heading No. 2403.14, for the entry in column(4), the entry "Rs 288 per thousand" shall be substituted;
- (e) in sub-heading No. 2403.15, for the entry in column(4), the entry "Rs 384 per thousand" shall be substituted;
- (f) in sub-heading No. 2403.19, for the entry in column(4), the entry "Rs 470 per thousand" shall be substituted;
- (g) in sub-heading Nos. 5902.10, 5902.20 and 5902.90, for the entry in column (4) occurring against each of them, the entry " Rs. 10 per kg" shall be substituted.